Since January 2020 Elsevier has created a COVID-19 resource centre with
free information in English and Mandarin on the novel coronavirus COVID-
19. The COVID-19 resource centre is hosted on Elsevier Connect, the
company's public news and information website.
Elsevier hereby grants permission to make all its COVID-19-related
research that is available on the COVID-19 resource centre - including this
research content - immediately available in PubMed Central and other
publicly funded repositories, such as the WHO COVID database with rights

upplementary materials
Supplementary material associated with this article can be
ound, in the online version, at doi: 10.1016/j.chaos.2020.110210 .
RediT authorship contribution statement
Cafer Mert Ye ̧s ilkanat: Investigation, Data curation, Writing -
riginal draft, Visualization, Conceptualization, Methodology, Soft-
are, Formal analysis, Writing - review & editing.
eferences
[1] World Health Organization. https://covid19.who.int/ . Date Accessed
17/06/2020.
[2] World Health Organization. https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/
novel-coronavirus-2019 . Date Accessed 17/06/2020.
[3] Solé G, Salort-Campana E, Pereon Y, Stojkovic T, Wahbi K, Cintas P, et al. Guid-
ance for the care of neuromuscular patients during the COVID-19 pandemic
outbreak from the French Rare Health Care for Neuromuscular Diseases Net-
work. Rev Neurol (Paris) 2020;176:507–15. doi: 10.1016/J.NEUROL.2020.04.004 .
8 C.M. Ye ̧s ilkanat / Chaos, Solitons and Fractals 140 (2020) 110210
[
[4] Kushnir VM, Berzin TM, Elmunzer BJ, Mendelsohn RB, Patel V, Pawa S, et al.
Plans to Reactivate Gastroenterology Practices Following the COVID-19 Pan-
demic: a Survey of North American Centers. Clin Gastroenterol Hepatol 2020.
doi: 10.1016/J.CGH.2020.05.030 .
[5] Engelman DT, Lother S, George I, Funk DJ, Ailawadi G, Atluri P, et al. Adult
Cardiac Surgery and the COVID-19 Pandemic: aggressive Infection Mitigation
Strategies are Necessary in the Operating Room and Surgical Recovery. Ann
Thorac Surg 2020. doi: 10.1016/J.ATHORACSUR.2020.04.007 .
[6] Segars J, Katler Q, McQueen DB, Kotlyar A, Glenn T, Knight Z, et al. Prior
and novel coronaviruses, Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19), and human
reproduction: what is known? Fertil Steril 2020;113:1140–9. doi: 10.1016/J.
FERTNSTERT.2020.04.025 .

economic implications of the coronavirus pandemic (COVID-19): a review. Int
J Surg 2020;78:185–93. doi: 10.1016/j.ijsu.2020.04.018 .
[11] Tran BX, Vu GT, Latkin CA, Pham HQ, Phan HT, Le HT, et al. Characterize health
and economic vulnerabilities of workers to control the emergence of COVID-
19 in an industrial zone in Vietnam. Saf Sci 2020;129:104811. doi: 10.1016/j.
ssci.2020.104811 .
[12] Qian Y, Fan W. Who loses income during the COVID-19 outbreak? Evidence
from China. Res Soc Stratif Mobil 2020;68:100522. doi: 10.1016/j.rssm.2020.
100522 .
[13] Hodgkinson T, Andresen MA. Show me a man or a woman alone and I’ll
show you a saint: changes in the frequency of criminal incidents during
the COVID-19 pandemic. J Crim Justice 2020;69:101706. doi: 10.1016/j.jcrimjus.
2020.101706 .
[14] Barmparis GD, Tsironis GP. Estimating the infection horizon of COVID-
19 in eight countries with a data-driven approach. Chaos, Soliton Fractals
2020;135:109842. doi: 10.1016/J.CHAOS.2020.109842 .
[15] Postnikov EB. Estimation of COVID-19 dynamics “on a back-of-envelope”: does
the simplest SIR model provide quantitative parameters and predictions?
Chaos, Soliton Fractals 2020;135:109841. doi: 10.1016/J.CHAOS.2020.109841 .
[16] Arino J, Portet S. A simple model for COVID-19. Infect Dis Model 2020;5:309–
15. doi: 10.1016/J.IDM.2020.04.002 .
[17] Singh S, Parmar KS, Kumar J, Makkhan SJS. Development of new hybrid model
of discrete wavelet decomposition and autoregressive integrated moving aver-
age (ARIMA) models in application to one month forecast the casualties cases
of COVID-19. Chaos, Soliton Fractals 2020;135:109866. doi: 10.1016/J.CHAOS.
2020.109866 .
[18] Ivorra B, Ferrández MR, Vela-Pérez M, Ramos AM. Mathematical modeling of
the spread of the coronavirus disease 2019 (COVID-19) taking into account the
undetected infections. The case of China. Commun Nonlinear Sci Numer Simul
2020;88:105303. doi: 10.1016/J.CNSNS.2020.105303 .
[19] Ş ahin M. Impact of weather on COVID-19 pandemic in Turkey. Sci Total Environ
2020;728:138810. doi: 10.1016/j.scitotenv.2020.138810 .
[20] Wu Y, Jing W, Liu J, Ma Q, Yuan J, Wang Y, et al. Effects of temperature and
humidity on the daily new cases and new deaths of COVID-19 in 166 countries.

Int Soc Infect Disea 2020. doi: 10.1016/j.ijid.2020.06.058 .
[26] Cobb JS, Seale MA. Examining the effect of social distancing on the com-
pound growth rate of COVID-19 at the county level (United States) using sta-
tistical analyses and a random forest machine learning model. Public Health
2020;185:27–9. doi: 10.1016/j.puhe.2020.04.016 .
[27] Pereira RM, Bertolini D, Teixeira LO, Silla CN, Costa YMG. COVID-19 identi-
fication in chest X-ray images on flat and hierarchical classification scenar-
ios. Comput Methods Programs Biomed 2020;194:105532. doi: 10.1016/j.cmpb.
2020.105532 .
[28] Yadav M, Perumal M, Srinivas M. Analysis on novel coronavirus (COVID-19)
using machine learning methods. Chaos, Solitons Fractals Interdiscip. J Non-
linear Sci Nonequilibrium Complex Phenom 2020:110050. doi: 10.1016/j.chaos.
2020.110050 .
[29] Wang Y, Li J, Gu J, Zhou Z, Wang Z. Artificial neural networks for infectious
diarrhea prediction using meteorological factors in Shanghai (China). Appl Soft
Comput 2015;35:280–90. doi: 10.1016/J.ASOC.2015.05.047 .
[30] Jeung M, Baek S, Beom J, Cho KH, Her Y, Yoon K. Evaluation of random forest
and regression tree methods for estimation of mass first flush ratio in urban
catchments. J Hydrol 2019;575:1099–110. doi: 10.1016/j.jhydrol.2019.05.079 .
[31] Chen G, Wang Y, Li S, Cao W, Ren H, Knibbs LD, et al. Spatiotemporal patterns